
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, PURI 
NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR CONTROL OF BLINDNESS 

Letter No 

To 

Sir, 

E- Mail-npcbpuri@gmail.com, Ph. No-06752227779, Pin- 752001 

NPCBVI/DHH, Puri 

All the Superintendents, 
CHCs of Puri district 

Sub:- Movement of Mobile Ophthalmic Unit in Puri district for the month of February-2026 

Regarding 

It is to inform you that, to make available both preventive and curative eye care 

services to the people in hard to reach/ outreach area and underprivileged communities with 

limited access to FVC, the Govt. has arranged a Mobile Ophthalmic Unit under NPCBVI, 

Odisha. 

In this regard the scheduled of Mobile Ophthalmic Unit made for the period attached 

herewith for your information. You are hereby requested to cooperate the Mobile Ophthalmic 

Unit for fruitful of its aim. You are also requested to take utmost service from the MOU for 

Eye Care of the Patients of your jurisdiction at your level during this time. You are also 

requested to move the MOU to Ayushman Arogya Sibira as and when required to achieve 

the target. For any query DPM, NPCBVI (7873509507) may be contacted. 

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully. 

Memo No 

Encl: Mobile Ophthalmic Unit Microplan. 

Chiefbistrict Medical & Public Health Officer, Puri 

NPCBVIVDHH, Puri Date 22-o\:?A 

Copy to all the Ophthalmic Officers of Puri district for information and guidance. You 

are directed to follow all the guidelines and maintained the records/ registers. The 

O0 l/c. of Mobile Ophthalmic Unit is also directed to submit the report to the district in 

time. 
> Copy to the DPHO, Puri/ DPM, NPCBVI, Puri for kind information and necessary 

action. 

> Copy to the District Programme Managerl District Accounts Manager, NHM, DPMU, 

Puri for information and necessary action. 

> Copy submitted to the District e-Governance Manager, Puri for kind information and 

he is hereby requested to upload the Microplan in Puri district Website from 

tomorrow onwards to 28" February 2026 for Public information. 

Copy submitted to the Addl. Director Blindness Control, DHS, Odishal the Nodal 

Officer, UEHP, Odisha for kind information and necessary action. The Microplan for 

Mobile Ophthalmic Unit will be uploaded in the district website of Puri district. 

Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Puri 

Conny 
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Date 

02-02-26 

03-02-26 

04-02-26 

05-02-26 

06-02-26 

07-02-26 
09-02-26 

10-02-26 
11-02-26 

12-02-26 

13-02-26 

14-02-26 

16-02-26 

17-02-26 

18-02-26 

19-02-26 

20-02-26 

21-02-26 

23-02-26 

24-02-26 

25-02-26 

26-02-26 

27-02-26 

28-02-26 

NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR CONTROL OF BL INDNESs & VISUAL IMPAIREMENT 

MONTH& YEAR- FEBRUARY-2026 MOU VEHICLE NO: 

Day 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

MONDAY 

|TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

|THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

|SATURDAY 

MONDAY 

PURI 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 
ITHURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

221|26 

SR. EYE SPECIALIST, DHH, 

MOBILE OPHTHALMIC UNIT FREE EYE CHECKUP VENUE, PURI 

Vehicle despatch 
timing from DHH, Name of the Block 

Puri 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

|7.00 AM 

7.00 AM 

Brahmagiri 
Brahmagiri 
Kakatpur 

Kakatpur 
Krushna Prasad 

Krushna Prasad 

Brahmagiri 

Brahmagiri 
Kakatpur 
Kakatpur 
Krushna Prasad 

Krushna Prasad 

Brahmagiri 
Brahmagiri 

Kakatpur 
Kakatpur 
Krushna Prasad 

Krushna Prasad 

Brahmagiri 

Brahmagiri 
Kakatpur 
Kakatpur 
Krushna Prasad 

Krushna Prasad 

OD33Z 4149 

Name of the CHC/ PHC/SC 
(OPD time 8AM to 2PM) 

CHC Rebenanuagaon 

|BRAHMAGIR 
CHC Bangurigaon 
KAKATPUR OH 

CHC KRUSHNA PRASAD 

PHC (N) Satapada 
CHC Rebenanuagaon 
KHAJURIA 

CHC Bangurigaon 
BALIDOKAN 
CHC CHILIKANUAPADA 

PHC (N) Satapada 
CHC Rebenanuagaon 
RAIBIDHAR 

CHC Bangurigaon 
PATAPUR 

CHC KRUSHNA PRASAD 

PHC (N) Satapada 
|CHC Rebenanuagaon 
BRAHMAGIR 

CHC Bangurigaon 
FAKIRSAHI 

CHC CHILIKANUAPADA 

PHC (N) Satapada 

DPHO-CUM-DPM, NPCBVI, PURI 

DPM, NPCB DP SANJU DAS- 7873509507 
&VI, PURI : 

Approx. 
Distance from 

DHH 

40 Km 

|40 Km 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

|40 Km 

|40 Km 

|98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

40 Km 

40 Km 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

i98 KM 

40 Km 

|40 Km 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

98 KM 

Name of the Ophtahlmic ÀSSistant 

Raiib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 70O08002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

Rajib Lochan Basu Mallik- 7008002965 

CHHIEF DISpA 

O 

Remarks 

MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, 

PURI 
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